

Design-a-top Competition Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility

- The competition is open to children aged 5+
- Entrants will be split into two age categories: 5 8 and 9+
- Only one entry per person is allowed.

2. Entry Requirements

- Entries must be submitted in person to The Store at The Nest by 30th April 2025.
- Each entry must be accompanied by either a £1 donation or a bag of preloved sportswear/kit to support sustainability efforts.

3. Design Guidelines

- All artwork must be original and created by the entrant.
- Designs must be appropriate and not include offensive or copyrighted material.
- The final production of the winning design may be modified slightly to ensure it works for printing and retail purposes.

4. Judging Process

- The winner will be selected by a panel including the CEO of the Community
 Sports Foundation and other VIP judges at The Nest.
- The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the outcome.

5. Winner Announcement & Prize

- o The winning design will be produced and sold in The Store at The Nest.
- The winner will be invited to ESP to see their design being printed, receive a free t-shirt featuring their design and one free pass to Challenge Woods.
- Winners will be notified via email and announced on The Nest's social media channels and website.

6. Use of Entries & Copyright

- By entering, participants grant permission for their designs to be used in promotional materials, social media, and retail purposes.
- The Community Sports Foundation & The Nest retain the rights to reproduce and modify the winning design as needed.

7. General

- The Community Sports Foundation reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition at any time.
- Personal details will only be used for the purpose of this competition and will not be shared with third parties.

By submitting an entry, participants (or their parents/guardians) agree to these terms and conditions.